

IN THE COURT OF LD. DISTRICT JUDGE, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR

J.Misc No. 10/26 (R.No 19/26)

Anjan Group, A registered partnership firm

Represented by Sri P.Laxmikant & 1 anotherPetitioners

Vs

Sri Saroj Kumar Nayak & 1 another Respondents

**Present : Shri Sanjoy Kumar Das
Ld. District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur**

Order No. 01 Dated 31.01.2026

This is an application Under Section 9 of the Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996 supported by an affidavit by the petitioner praying for passing a necessary interim Order of injunction against the OP restraining them from disturbing peaceful running of the project work on the ground stated therein.

Register it as J. Misc Case.

Petitioner also filed a petition for temporary Injunction on the ground stated therein.

Petitioner files requisites upon General Public and OP are put in. P.fees paid.

Photo copy of documents are filed by the Petitioner.

Fixing 16.03.2026 for hearing the petition.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur