

**J. Misc. Case No.10 of 2026**  
**R. No. - 19 of 2026**

**Order No. 02 dt. 02.02.2026**

The record is taken up today in view of the put up petition filed by the petitioner.

The petitioner also filed an application praying for early hearing of temporary injunction.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner moves the temporary injunction application with an ad-interim prayer.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Perused the documents and the materials on record.

From the injunction application supported by affidavit and considering the entire facts and circumstances of the case and the documents filed by the petitioner, this Court is of the opinion that the petitioner has failed to establish the prima facie case. Accordingly the prayer for ad-interim order of injunction stands **refused** at this stage.

Issue notice upon the respondents.

**Fix 16.03.2026 for S.R, appearance and hearing.**

Dic. & corr. by me.

D.J.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.